outside the jurisdiction of the court or leave the state for 

any period of time without prior permission of the 

probation officer. 

Support legal dependents to the best of his ability. 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS:  

Applicant is to pay a Fine, Court Costs or related Fees for 

five hundred and Seventy five ($575) dollars. 

9) Complete a Defense Driving Course. 

10.Report to the Probation officer in person on the third 

Thursday of each month between the hours of 10:00 

a.m. to 1: p.m. and from 3: pm to 6: 30 pm 

Non-reporting once the conditions are met.